THE STORE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A STORY OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE STORY

PORM "JP"

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION ,	
NAME: KAT, Witsugi	And the second s
HOME ADDRESS: 328 11th St., New Westminster, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08242 SEX: Male AGE:	17
OCCUPATION: Student	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: none ' '	
MARRIED? no	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: none	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: none	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: none	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: none.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: none	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
Tomas	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY BO
HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	INE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON
	ewow
IBY AND PETS	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULT
New Westminster, B. C.	te dill 825 is elistedu moorbed a n
	835 & ta nolasesson er man had an
	broken Baby Brownie camera, l chest c
	Photograph enlarger, 1 printing frame
	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION
Guou	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euos .
what date paid)	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
	tiner of
	Mew Westminster, B. C. RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO
rn perenta at 528 lith gr	NDFORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LIVES WA
	New Westminster, B. C.
	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 7 TOOM TERMS
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN RODE.
GIOT :	EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN RODE.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	. DA	NE Aug. 24/43
r File No. 7693		
11 Name KAT, Witangi (Surn	ame in Block Letters	
gistration No. 08222	Male - Female (Check)	Age_3/7/192/
ormer Address <u>328 llth. St Mer</u>	Westminster, B.C.	
ete Evacuated_15/5//2		Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Present Con Mountfor	dtury, (1, contactor 1, con	Begins Polar 5/16
rried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife	
Name of Nother (UNOKI) Tant #08426	Name of Father_	KAT, Yusuke #08367
Names of Children under 16		
Requested by Mas Carroll	Registered	with Custodian (Yes or No
Additional Information _Owns Cas	era Fourment #711	

GENERAL SUMMARY

Res (Mr) Mitsugi KAI Registration No. 08242

Mitsugi Kai's father, Tusuke Kai, died in Kaslo, B. C., leaving a Will but failed to mame an Executor therein. The deceased made the following bequests in said Will:

The household effects to my wife, Mrs. Tami Kai. The Shoe Repair Machinery to be divided among my five some, namely, Isami, Tsutomu, Mitsugu, Megumi, Susumu.

Mr. Isami fai was appointed Administrator by the Court under Letters of Administration dated July 27, 1943, and, therefore, proceeds received from the sale of chattels should be sent to him in that capacity. In this commertion a notation was made by Mr. K. W. Wright on a memorandum dated June 8, 1944, (File No. 7643) which was in reply to a query in said memorandum. Whe this man died subsequent to Evacuation you say liquidate but proceeds must be paid to the Administrator appointed by the Court and cheque should issue in capacity of Administrator and not in personal capacity. The administrator is responsible to the Court for proper distribution - payment of greditors of deceased stors

However, as Isama Kai wished to follow the shoe repairing business as soon as the war was over, his four brothers transferred their interest in said machinery to him. See Document on file No. 7843 dated December 30, 1944, transferring respective interest of brothers to Isama Kai.

Mitsugi Kai declared, in his JP Form dated May 5, 1942, that he owned the following personal effects: "I photograph enlarger, I printing frame, 2 developing trays, I broken Saby Brownie Camera, I Cheet of drawers, I drafting board in owner's possession at 328 - 11th Street, New Westmingter; and when declarent is evacuated, the above articles will be stored upstairs at 328-11th St. New Westminster, B.C. #

The house at 328 - lith Street was owned by his brother, Isamu Kai, File No. 12819, and the household effects found stored upstairs and in the shed at the rear were sold at auction and credited to the fathers account (Yusuke Kai, deceased, File No. 7843) as the last-mentioned declared owning them.

The only articles found and sold which could be identified as belonging to Mitsugi Kai, were a Box of Pictures and Frames, Chest of Drawers and 2 Trays, and not proceeds received for these were transferred to his account on October 26, 1946.

The Baby Brownie Camera declared by Mitangi Kai may be the same one as Miss Michiye Kai, file No. 7995, wrote for on October 14, 1945 and which was sailed to her in Toronto, Ontario, on December 10, 1945.

Revealer 5, 1946. Fille No. 7693 GENERAL STRUKES CONTINUED Mr. Mitsugi Kai, in his JP Form, declared a Prudential Life Policy for \$100.00. Policy No. 110774522 in his possession. This Insurance Policy did not come under the control of this Office at any time. NO PROPERTY INTEREST, OTHER THAN THE ABOVE-MENTIONED ARE FOUND ON THIS FILE. The above summary is contified to be in accordance with the throughtion on file. Administration Department. NJJ/HMS

MEMORANDUM

June 9th, 1943.

File 7693

From: Specified Articles Department

He: KAI, Mitsuigi - Heg. 08242

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAMERA

Home made enlarger with an Olynor lens No. 9279.

Auto-Mask printing frame.

Drying metal plate. (Home-made.) NO VALUE.

Holder. (Metal pipe)

Metal slide.

The above items were reported to be on hand at 604 E. Cordova on March 15, 1946, but are not listed as being on hand in the inventory

April 18, 1947

April 18, 1947

April 18, 1947

April 18, 1947

alander Tour Sylvings

District Control of the State o Ret Hitmigt Ed., Rec. 16,08242, File 769 the foreigning steels, steered uniter hold to yet, ease reported to be at 600 Edwardova. on March 15, 1946: Formunds colored with an Olymor lens No.9279 ()

Auto-Bast Printing Frame ()

Finisher (Notal Pipe) BOLD STREET There are in the flat was a series of the flat of the These are not thous on your recent inventory of goods now at 60% L. Cordova. Have yo

Mile # 7693 The Prudential Insurance Company of America December 4, 1946. In Re Kal-F110 7843 12819 Mr. W. J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Dept. of Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada, Dear Sire Premiums under policies were last paid for the week of June 15, 1942. When premium payments were discontinued, the Extended Insurance Provision contained in the policies went into effect automatically, Accordingly, insurance protection in the amounts indicated is being continued for periods which will expire September 27, 1957. If the insured survive the periods of protection, Pure Endowments in the amounts shown, will become payable. Pure Endow-Extended In-Amount of Exsurance Expires tended Insurance Policy \$12.70 Sept. 27,1957 11.70 \$104. Sept. 27,1957 110774520 104. 9.50 Sept. 27,1957 110774521 8.40 102. Sept-27,1957 110774522 6.00 102. Sept. 27, 1957 110774523 100. Policies 411303165, 411303166, 411303167 and 411303166 are of no value. 110774524 Then premium payments were discontinued on June 15, 1942, insurance protection was provided for limited periods which expired some time ago, and the policies have been without value since that time. The last known address covering this insurance was given as 329 11th Street, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada, We have enclosed the premium receipt books, Yours truly, "He E. Mitchell" Original on Wile # 7843 JC:ES-Encl.

REGISTRATION NO. 08242

PHE 10, 160

The following chattels were sold by public

austion at Surrey, B.C.

OH October 27, 1944.

Box pictures and frames { Transferred for file these of drawers { 7863 - 26/10/46.

Total (Auctioneer's Pec: \$0.23 Liverticing: Noving: 0.07 Leas Expenses: 0.52

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Extracted from Austlanearing List No. Remarks.

2,25

Mr. R. M. Anderson

Surrey 7.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

No. 711

EXHIBIT REPORT

EXHIBIT REPORT				
HEADQU	EADQUARTERS File No. SUB-DIV'N and File No.		SUB-DIV'N and File No. Vangouver	
DIVISION and File No. J.R. 08842			DETACHMENT and File No. CIB DATE AR. 17/44.	
		3242		
Re:		ltanigi	KAI, 328 lithout, New Westminster, 5.C.	
On	(Date)		(Name of Pile) F. R. JOCCOCCE, Cat. (Member's Name)	***************************************
			owing described goods by	ka (angaway)
a and part and	Beni	led crez	by Cat. J.M. Brooke, R.C.M. Police, VANC	UYER
No. OF EXHIBIT	No. OF PACEAGES	CAPACITY OR SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS	
	1		Home made chlarger with an Olynor lens	(1)
	1		Auto-Mask printing from	(2)
	1		Drying metal plate	7/(3)
			Holder (Metal Pipe)	(4)
			Motel alide	(5)
		6	1, 7693	
		Ja		
			· M	
			all mussing	
			and span	
	Charge (L)		all mispain , ask misspain .	

REMARKS: Handed to Custodian Alien Property

Che Affilia For Quatoffan

GERMINED CORNECT

File Nos.: 769 Oct. 1st, 1943 To: FILES From: Mr. Green Re: KAI, Mitsugi KAI, Isamu KAI, Yusuki Mitsugi Kai declared a few articles left at 328--11th Street, New Westminster, and it seems reasonable to assume that these would be included in the contents of the padlocked room----see memo of March 29th, 1943, on files 7843 and 12819.

HFG: IF

Lice no 7693 Kaslo, B. C. February 25th, 1943 The Custodian Office. Department, Secty of State. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: My father, Yusuke Kai, died a few months ago and left a Will, but in the Will he failed to leave an Executor. The contents of the Will requires the household effects to go to my mother, Mrs. Tami Kai, and the shoe repair machinery to be divided among us five sons, namely, Isamu, Tsutomu, Mitsugu, Megumi, and Susumu. The Witnesses to the Will are Tsunasuki Tokiwa, 8661 Osler Street, Marpole, B. C., and Hina Oyama, 3466 Dumbar Street, Vancouver, B. C. Will you please advise me what steps I must take to have the Will probated, so we can have the above articles mentioned, in our own names. Thanking you for the above information, I am. Yours truly. (Signed) Isamu Kai Kaslo, B. C.

Perse ple

11th STREET

Mane	Address where Property Located	<u>Effects</u>	
KAI, Rusuld	No. 328	Finishing machine, Stitching machine (2) 1 Sewing machine Leather cutter, Thread cutter. Leather chaneler 2 3-H.P. motors (Westinghouse) stove.	
KAI, Mitsugi	No, 328	1 Photograph enlarger: 1 printing frame. 2 developing trays. 1 broken Baby Brownie camera. 1 Chest of drawers. 1 Drafting board.	

MEMORANDUM OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

OWNED BY BROTHER, Isamu KAI, Camp #S. W. 5-5, Schrieber, Ont.

Registration No. unknown.

Age. 23.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY

- l. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: City of New Westminster and Province of British Columbia, more particularly known and described as:
 Lots Right (8) and Twelve (12) of Lot Twenty-five (25) of Suburban Block Six (6), according to a map or plan of said Subdivision deposited in the Land Registry Office at the City of New Westminster and Province of British Columbia and there numbered 2620.
- 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 7 room 2 storey frame house at 528 lith St., New Westminster, B. C. 1 shicken house, 22' x 14'.
- S. INSURANCE: The British Empire Assurance Co. Agency, Royal City Realty, New Westminster, B. C. \$1500.00. Premium, \$9.00 every 5 yrs. [declarant] possession.
- 4. TAXES: \$58.45 for 1941. 1941 taxes not paid. Taxes payable at Gity Hall, New Westminster, B. C.
- 5. ENCUMBRANCES: none.
- When family is evacuated the Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster, B. C. will take charge of the house and find a new tenant to occupy the house, for the duration of the war.
- 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Title is in Land Registry Office, New Westminster, B. C. Deed of Land is in brother's (Mitsugi Kai) possession.
- 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
- 9. IF FARM LAND STATE GROPS SOWN: none.

MEMORANDUM OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

OWNED BY BROTHER, Tsutomu KAI, Three Valley, B. C.

Reg. No. unknown. Age 19.

LIFE IMSURANCE: Prudential Life Ins. Co. Policy No. 110774525. Policy in brother's (Mitsugi Kai, declarant) possession.

Mitsig Har